OWNER’S MANUAL
Pressurized Water Tanks
© 2008 CH20463 (Rev. 3/9/10)
293 Wright Street, Delavan, WI 53115
PSC Series
Installation/Operation/Parts
For further operating, installation,
or maintenance assistance:

1. Open faucets furthest from tank and allow pump to
operate.
2. Air in the system will cause a sputtering flow; allow
faucets to run until you have a steady, air free
stream.
3. Open and close faucets repeatedly until you are sure
all air has been removed.
4. If stream does not become steady, air may be leak-
ing into the system; check for leaks in the piping on
the suction side of the pump.
NOTICE: To prevent waterlogging, check tank air
charge every six months.
Tank
Model Capacity Pressure Switch Setting
Number (U.S. Gals) 20-40 30-50 40-60
PSC-14-4 14 5.3 4.5 3.9
PSC-20-6 20 7.2 6.1 5.3
PSC-30-9 30 10.8 9.1 7.9
PSC-35-11 35 12.8 10.8 9.4
PSC-40-12 40 14.7 12.5 10.8
PSC-48-14 48 17.2 14.6 12.6
PSC-60-20 60 21.9 18.5 16.1
PSC-80-23 80 29.1 24.6 21.3
PSC-85-25 85 31.7 26.8 23.2
PSC-119-35 119 43.8 37.0 32.0
Tank
Capacity Tank Tank Discharge
Model (U.S. Gals) Diameter Height Tapping
PSC-14-4 14 16” 31-5/16” 1”